

RESOLUTION NO. 48 - 2023

UPDATE TO TOWN OF NEWFANE TELEPHONE INFRASTRUCTURE

WHEREAS, the Town of Newfane is in need of updating its telephonic infrastructure within the Town offices, and

WHEREAS, Rel-Comm is the Town's current telephone and maintenance contract supplier, and

WHEREAS, the Town has assessed its needs and has met with Rel-Comm on numerous occasions and has come to the conclusion that Rel-Comm has the most cost-effective package to offer the Town, now therefore be it,

RESOLVED, the Town of Newfane accept the quote of \$14,955.00 to provide the aforementioned services, and be it further

RESOLVED, the Town Board of the Town of Newfane direct the Town of Newfane Supervisor to sign the contract hereto attached with this Resolution, and be it further,

RESOLVED, the funds to cover this will be allocated from ARPA Funds.

John Syracuse, Supervisor	
-	

Laura Rutland, Councilwoman	
Sue Neidlinger, Councilwoman	
Richard Coleman, Councilman	
Troy Barnes, Councilman	
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK	DATED: October 25, 2023
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NIAGARA TOWN OF NEWFANE	
SEAL	Mildred Kramp, RMC, CMC Town Clerk Town of Newfane